### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM710520

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JRC Opco LLC		10/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InteRebar Fabicators, LLC
Street Address:	10800 Biscayne Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 870
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33161
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5158878	METAL PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8668507498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-883-4909 Email: adivino@cozen.com

Amy F. Divino, Cozen O'Connor **Correspondent Name:** 175 Greenwich Street, 55th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 3 World Trade Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	538294
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy F. Divino
SIGNATURE:	/Amy F. Divino/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name Change JRC Opco LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change JRC Opco LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0091



# State of Delaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

8323244 KEVIN MCNAB 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

11-05-2020

ATTN: KEVIN L. MCNAB

	DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
7972729 - INTEREBAR FA	ABRICATORS, LLC		
0240Y Amendment Nan	ne		
		Amendment Fee	\$180.00
		Court Municipality Fee, Wilm.	\$20.00
		Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	\$100.00
		TOTAL CHARGES	\$300.00
		TOTAL PAYMENTS	\$300.00
		BALANCE	\$0.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0092

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:22 AM 11/04/2020 FILED 08:22 AM 11/04/2020 SR 20208200856 - File Number 7972729

**RECORDED: 02/25/2022** 

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1	Name of Limited Liability Company: JRC Opco LLC
<b>2</b> ,	The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:  1. The name of the limited liability company is:  InteRebar Fabricators, LLC
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 30th day of October A.D. 2020.
	By:  Anthorized Person(s)  Name: Jose D. Carrero, Mgr.
92.2	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0093**